

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20684-20688/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2004 in FAO No.220/2001,

FAO No.234/2001, FAO No.401/2001, FAO No.429/2001 and FAO No.294/2002

of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TULNA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.20690-20694 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.20695-20698 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.20699 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.20701 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Joy Basu,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

Mr. Jeevan Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

in Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent. Dasti service,
addition, is permitted.

e for the Seen the letter circulated by the learned advocat
petitioner.

The special leave petitions are adjourned.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master