

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5137 OF 2006

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TULNA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

with

- Civil Appeal No. 5139/2006  
[with prayer for interim relief and office report)
- Civil Appeal No. 5140/2006  
[with prayer for interim relief and office report)
- Civil Appeal No. 5141/2006  
[with prayer for interim relief and office report)
- Civil Appeal No. 5142/2006  
[with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/03/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Joy Basu, Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

Mr. Jeevan Prakash, Adv.(not present)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.(not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

2

Mr. Joy Basu, learned counsel for the appellant commenced his arguments at 11.40 a.m. and concluded at 2.50 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. J.S. Attri, learned counsel for the respondent commenced his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter as part-heard.

List on 27.3.2008.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master